TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900439074

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morris Visitor Publications, LLC		12/02/2017	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ms. Britney Jones	
Doing Business As:	DBA EA Bride	
Street Address:	PO Box 720	
City:	Blue Springs	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64013	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5017220	EA BRIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-726-2877

Email: britney@eabride.com

Correspondent Name: Britney Jones
Address Line 1: PO Box 720

Address Line 4: Blue Springs, MISSOURI 64013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Noel Schweers III
SIGNATURE:	/J. Noel Schweers III/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - EA Bride - revised - executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0014

900440186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the 1st day of December, 2017, by and between Morris Visitor Publications, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Britney Jones ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following US Registered Trademarks:

Mark:Registration No.:Registration Date:Jurisdiction:EA BRIDE5017220August 9, 2016US Federal

Also conveyed is all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

RECORDED: 02/12/2018

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

MORRIȘ VISITOR PUBLICATIONS, LLC

By: Aun Kelly Dennis Kelly

*As its CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0015